
Weekly Bulletin

WHOLE SCHOOL: 97%

Class 1: 98.3%
Class 2: 96.4%
Class 3: 94.7%
Class 4: 98.1%
Class 5: 94.8%
Class 6: 97%
Class 7: 98.2%
Class 8: 99.6%
Class 9: 99.3%
Class 10: 96.3%
Class 11: 95.9%

S C H O O L  
A T T E N D A N C E

A polite reminder
to all Parents/
Carers  
As the weather is still quite
hot please remember to
bring your child's water
bottle. The water bottle
should be filled with plain
water and should not
contain any juice or pop.
Thank you for your
cooperation.
 

Autumn 2023/2024W/E  15.09.23

Flu Vaccines
19th October 2023

We have sent out an email with
details on how to give your

consent. 
The vaccination is free and is a

quick, simple, and painless spray
up the nose.

 



After school clubs will start w/c
18/09/2023 

AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS WE OFFER:

Monday

Thursday

Tuesday

Wednesday

As we want to have as many
participants in after school

clubs as possible, we are only
going to run a club if it has 7
or more participants. Should

a club not have 7 pupils
signed up, we will offer an

alternative club.

After School Clubs

Film Club - All years 
Maths - UKS2 

Football Boys Team - UKS2 
Art - KS2

Coding - KS2
Cooking - KS1

Athletics - KS2
Band - Lunch - KS2

Choir / Young Voices - KS2 Computing - KS2
Reading - KS1

board Games - All Years

Where do I pick
up from?

UKS2 Conservatory doors:
Film club, Art Club, Maths Club,

Athletics
Breakfast Club doors:

Ks2 coding club, Reading Club
Class 3 door:

Cooking club, KS1 computing
Class 4 door:

Board Games Club
Top Field:

Boys football team

*Please note there are no clubs on Monday 18th
September due to staff training.



Kind
Resilient

Safe
Happy
Teamwork

Independent
Respectful
Honest

Parent 
Coffee Morning  

9AM

Follow us...

Our Values

on Twitter for news & updates

We would like to formally invite you
to our first Coffee Morning of the

academic year on Friday 6th October.
Sarah Turner from Compass Be will be
introducing herself and the partnership

we have with them, to promote
positive Mental Health throughout

school. We look forward to seeing you
there.

Whole School - @MapplewellSch
Nursery - @MPS_Nursery

Reception Class 1 & 2 - @MapplewellPSRec
Class 3 - @MPSClass3
Class 4 - @MPSClass4
Class 5 - @MPSClass5
Class 6 - @MPSClass6 
Class 7 - @MPSClass7 
Class 8 - @MPSClass8
Class 9 - @MPSClass9 

Class 10 - @MPSClass10 
Class 11 - @MPSClass11



MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

INSET DAYS
Mon 6th November

Mon 8th April

Thurs 23rd May

Fri 24th May

Fri 5th July

Mon 22nd July

BANK HOLIDAYS
Mon 6th May

MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

INSET/BANK HOLIDAYS
2023/2024 SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

HALF TERM

Mon 30th Oct - Fri 3rd Nov

Mon 25th Dec - Fri 5th Jan

Mon 12th Feb - Fri 16th Feb

Mon 25th March- Fri 5th April
 

Mon 27th May - Fri 31st May 

MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

This year, we are organising  for Reception Class
and KS1 to visit Mapplewell and Staincross

Library. Our first visit is on Monday afternoon.
One of our new reading ambassadors will be

going with us to help organise the books which
we'll be borrowing to read in our class. 

Library Visits



MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

September
Monday 2nd October
Athlete Visit - Dress in Red or
White

Thursday 5th October
Poetry Day

Tuesday 10th October
World Mental Health Day

Friday 20th October 
Harvest Festival

Monday 23rd October
Pumpkin Competition opens

Tuesday 7th November
Parents Evening

Wednesday 8th November
Parents Evening

MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

Tuesday 19th September
Reception (FS2)
Curriculum and 
Assessment Workshop 4:30PM

Friday 22nd September
Dress as a Rockstar

Monday 25th September
Reception Reading Challenge
 Starts

W/C 25th September
Book Fair in school

Tuesday 26th September
Reception (FS2) 
Phonics and Early Reading
Workshop

KEY DATES
September October

November



DRESS AS A
ROCK STAR!

THERE WILL BE CERTIFICATES
FOR THE BEST DRESSED PUPILS!

FRIDAY 22ND SEPTEMBER 2023

WE ARE DRESSING AS ROCK STARS TO
ENCORAGE US TO LEARN OUR TIMES

TABLES.





Nursery Parent
Workshop
Our Nursery

Curriculum and
assessment

TUESDAY 10TH OCTOBER 2023
4:30PM



Reception Class
 Parent Workshop

Our Curriculum
and assessment

An opportunity for you to find out
more about the Early years
curriculum and how you can
support your child at home.

Tuesday 19th September - 4:30pm
Place - School Hall


